
MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D) 

Skin & VD Department-October-2016 

Sr. 

no. 

Date Day& 

Time 

2 to 3 pm 

Topic Name of teacher 

1 01/10/16 Saturday Cases  discussion Dr.Ninad 

2 03/10/16 Monday Case presentation-

Genitle ulcer 

Dr.Aryamman 

3 04/10/16 Tuesday Topic discussion-

Scabies 

Dr.Nithun 

4 05/10/16 Wednesday Lecture-Disorders of 

Nail 

Dr.Rajendra 

Shinde 

5 06/10/16 Thursday Journal club-

Pigmented contact 

dermatitis 

Dr.Ashwini 

6 07/10/16 Friday Seminar-Disorders of 

hair 

Dr.Rahul 

7 08/10/16 Saturday Case presentation-

Pemphigus foliaceous 

Dr.Ashwini 

8 10/10/16 Monday Case presentation-BT 

hansen 

Dr.Devayani 

9 13/10/16 Thursday Journal club-

Treatment of 

dermatophyte 

onychomycosis with 3 

pulses of 

terbinafine(500mg/day 

for a week) 

Dr.Aditi 

10 14/10/16 Friday Seminar-

Epidermolysis bullosa 

Dr.Ashwini 

11 15/10/16 Saturday 

 

Case presentation-

Histoid hansen 

Dr.Rahul 

12 17/10/16 Monday Case presentation-TT 

hansen 

Dr.Amruta 



13 18/10/16 Tuesday Topic discussion-

Acne 

Dr.R.P.Gaikwad 

14 19/10/16 Wednesday Lecture-Basics of 

laser 

Dr.Rajendra 

Shinde 

15 20/10/16 Thursday Journal club-

Management of 

infantile 

hemangiomas:Current 

trends 

Dr.Amruta 

16 21/10/16 Friday Seminar-Acquired 

palmoplantar 

keratoderma 

Dr.Vaibhav 

17 22/10/16 Saturday Topic discussion-

Photodermatitis 

Dr.Aditi 

18 24/10/16 Monday Case presentation-BB 

hansen 

Dr.Aryamman 

19 25/10/16 Tuesday Topic discussion-

Hansen 

Dr.R.P.Gaikwad 

20 26/10/16 Wednesday Lecture-Hair disorders Dr.R.P.Gaikwad 

21 27/10/16 Thursday Journal club-The 

effect of wet-wrap 

dressing on epidermal 

barrier in patients with 

atopic dermatitis 

Dr.Shinde 

22 28/10/16 Friday Seminar-

Keratinization 

Dr.Amruta 

23 29/10/16 Saturday Topic discussion-

Nutritional dermatosis 

Dr.Shinde 

 

 

 

 

 

 


